M Colchester Maximum Taxi Tariff 2024

X A "
Y City Council For Estate Vehicles up to 4 Passengers

12.00 until 18.00 on Christmas & New Year’s Eve.

RATE 1 Between 06.00 until 22.00 Mondays to Saturdays
a) | For the first 183m (200yds) or part thereof £4.00
b) | For each subsequent 202m (221yds) or part thereof to a maximum of 1597m 40p
(1747yds)
c) | For each subsequent 535m (585yds) or part thereof to a maximum of 3202m (3502 40p
yds)
d) | Thereafter for each subsequent 320m (350yds) or part thereof 40p
WAITING TIME - For each period of 65 seconds or part thereof 40p
RATE 2 Between 22.00 to 06.00 Mondays to Saturdays and all Sundays, Public & Bank holidays and after

bicycle.
Between 06.00 and 22.00 Monday to Saturday.

Or in the case of when an Estate vehicle is required to carry in excess, a greater amount of luggage
than can be conveyed in a Saloon vehicle licensed to carry up to 4 passengers, or when conveying a

For each article of luggage conveyed inside or outside the vehicle and/or for each non-folding pram and/or
each person in excess of one and under five when using Rates 1 and 2 only.

a) | For the first 183m (200yrds) or part thereof £5.40

b) | For each subsequent 152m (166yds) or part thereof to a maximum of 1549m 40p
(1694yds)

c) | For each sugsequent401m (439yds) or part thereof to a maximum of 3154m 40p
(3450yds)

d) | Thereafter for each subsequent 240m (263yds) or part thereof 40p

WAITING TIME - For each period of 49 seconds or part thereof 40p

RATE 3 To be used only in the following circumstances - Between 22.00 until 06.00 Mondays to

Saturdays and on all Sundays, Public & Bank holidays

In the case of when an Estate vehicle is required to carry a greater amount of luggage

than can be conveyed in a Saloon vehicle licensed to carry up to 4 passengers or when

conveying a bicycle.

Between 18.00 on Christmas Eve and 06.00 on 27 December

Between 18.00 on New Year’s Eve until 06.00 on 2 January

a) | For the first 183m (200yds) or part thereof £7.00

b) | For each subsequent 141m (154yds) or part thereof to a maximum of 1591m 50p
(1740yds)

c) | For each subsequent 376m (411 yds) or part thereof to a maximum of 3094m (3384 50p
yds)

d) | Thereafter for each subsequent 224m (245yds) or part thereof 50p

WAITING TIME - For each period of 46 seconds or part thereof 50p

Luggage 30p

Note - luggage means suitcases or trunks and not briefcases or carrier bags

When conveying a bicycle Rate 2/3 should apply in the times described above

No extra charge shall be made for a disabled person’s wheelchair or an accompanied/assistance dog

Damage and Soiling

The driver/owner of this vehicle may recover any reasonable costs for repairs for any damage caused.

The cost of cleaning, where soiling has been caused by any human or animal discharge, will be
charged at £125.00 fine or at the driver’s discretion.

Receipts

The driver of the vehicle must, on request, issue a completed receipt for the fare paid. Details of the
driver, the driver's number, vehicle plate and journey must be supplied.
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M Colchester Maximum Taxi Tariff 2024

X A "
Y City Council For Estate Vehicles up to 4 Passengers

RATE 4 Clock Calendared - Christmas and New Year Rates

In the case of when an Estate vehicle is required to carry a greater amount of luggage than
can be conveyed in a Saloon vehicle licensed to carry up to 4 passengers or when conveying
a bicycle.

Between 18.00 on Christmas Eve and 06.00 on 27 December
Between 18.00 on New Year’s Eve and 06.00 on 2 January

For each article of luggage conveyed inside or outside the vehicle and/or for each non-folding pram and/or
each person in excess of one and under five when using Rates 1 and 2 only.

a) |For the first 183m (200yds) or part thereof £9.00

b) |For each subsequent 106m (116yds) or part thereof to a maximum of 1561m (1708yds) [50p

c) |For each subsequent 282m (309yds)or part thereof to a maximum of 3257m (3562yds) |50p

d) [Thereafter for each subsequent 168m (184yds) or part thereof 50p

WAITING TIME

For each period of 35 seconds or part thereof 50p
Luggage 30p

Note - luggage means suitcases or trunks and not briefcases or carrier bags

When conveying a bicycle Rate 2/3 should apply in the times described above

No extra charge shall be made for a disabled person’s wheelchair or an accompanied/assistance dog

Damage and Soiling

The driver/owner of this vehicle may recover any reasonable costs for repairs for any damage caused.

The cost of cleaning, where soiling has been caused by any human or animal discharge, will be
charged at £125.00 fine or at the driver’s discretion.

Receipts

The driver of the vehicle must, on request, issue a completed receipt for the fare paid. Details of the
driver, the driver's number, vehicle plate and journey must be supplied.
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